	I FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	ENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OND NO. 0031-0027 (8xp. 0/30/2003)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Moller Plast GmbH	Name: L&L Products, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠: Assignment □ Merger	
	Street Address: 159 McLean Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	ame
□ Other	
	014 Daniel MI 77 48065
	City: Romeo State: MI Zip: 48065
Execution Date;9-12-2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🝱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/666,951	D. 1 dtolit 110.(b)
·	
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🕮 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. 7. 1. 1. (07. 057. 0.44) 7. 40.00
Name:Eric M. Dobrusin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: DOBRUSIN & THENNISCH I	ec □ ⊑ Enclosed
Internal Address: DOBROSHA & THEMMISCH I	
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 29 W. Lawrence Street	
	50-1097 for any fee deficiencies
Suite 311	
City: Pontiac State: MI Zip: 4834	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Eric M. Dobrusin 7 (19)11 10.3.05	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

equired cover sheet information to:

Not filed with new patent application to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

PATENT

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 REEL: 017018 FRAME: 0284 Patent No.:

09/666,951

A S <u>S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, Möller Plast GmbH, a German limited liability company doing business at Bielefeld, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application 09/666,951, filed September 20, 2000, entitled

HOLLOW SECTION WITH INTERNAL REINFORCMENT AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE HOLLOW SECTION

and the invention therein described and claimed;

AND WHEREAS, L&L Products Inc. a U.S. incorporation doing business at Romeo, Michigan, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, and in and to said United States Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that pursuant to and in consideration of a contract between said two corporations and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Möller Plast GmbH has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said L&L Products Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said L&L Products Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Möller Plast GmbH, had this assignment and sale not been made.

WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals. IN TESTIMONY

Witness Legal Department, Schult Date

for: Möller Plast GmbH

for: L&L Products Inc.

by: Dr. Feldhaus

Managing Director

REEL: 017018 FRAME: 028

RECORDED: 11/15/2005